• on an as adjusted basis to reflect the receipt of the proceeds from the sale by us of 1,000,000 shares of common stock in this
offering at the public offering price of $16.50 per share after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

You should read this table together with “Use of Proceeds,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations,” “Description of Capital Stock” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in
or incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

  As of June 30, 2009
  Actual   As Adjusted
  (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except share

data)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 24,742  $ 39,708

Capital lease obligations (including short-term)   2,013   2,013
Other indebtedness (including short-term indebtedness)   27,681   27,681
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and outstanding, actual
and as adjusted   —   —

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 44,576,417 shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 100,000,000 shares authorized, 45,576,417 shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted   446   456

Additional paid-in capital   52,469   67,372
Accumulated and other comprehensive income   21   21
Accumulated earnings   1,029   1,029

Total stockholders’ equity   53,965   68,878

Total capitalization  $ 83,659  $ 98,572

40

Table of Contents

REGULATION

We are subject to extensive regulation by state education agencies, accrediting commissions, and the federal government through
the Department of Education under the Higher Education Act. The regulations, standards, and policies of these agencies cover the vast
majority of our operations, including our educational programs, facilities, instructional and administrative staff, administrative
procedures, marketing, recruiting, financial operations, and financial condition.

As an institution of higher education that grants degrees and certificates, we are required to be authorized by appropriate state

[…]

stockholders named below and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the shares offered hereby. The following table is prepared based on
information supplied to us by the selling stockholders. The information in the following table has been presented in accordance with the
rules of the SEC. Under SEC rules, beneficial ownership of a class of capital stock includes any shares of such class as to which a person,
directly or indirectly, has or shares voting power or investment power and also any shares as to which a person has the right to acquire
such voting or investment power within 60 days through the exercise of any stock option, warrant or other right. If two or more persons
share voting power or investment power with respect to specific securities, each such person is deemed to be the beneficial owner of such
securities.

   Over-
   Shares Beneficially   allotment
  Shares Beneficially Owned   Shares   Owned After the   Shares
  Prior to the Offering   Being   Offering   Being   Shares Beneficially Owned After the Over-allotment(3)
  Shares   Percent(1)   Offered   Shares   Percent(2)   Offered(3)   Shares   Percent(2)

Stockholders
Endeavor Associates

Fund IV, L.P. and
affiliates(4)(7)   10,012,138   22.5%  3,000,000   7,012,138   15.4%  675,000   6,337,138   13.9%

Brent D. Richardson(5)
(7)   16,847,516   37.8%  666,667   14,847,516   32.6%  75,000   14,622,516   32.1%

Christopher C.
Richardson(5)(7)   16,847,516   37.8%  666,666   14,847,516   32.6%  75,000   14,622,516   32.1%

Luke M. Buse and Staci
Lin Buse Revocable
Trust(6)(7)   3,503,171   7.9%  666,667   2,836,504   6.2%  75,000   2,761,504   6.1%

Total   20,522,516   46.0%  5,000,000   15,522,516   34.1%  900,000   14,622,516   32.1%

(1) Based on 44,576,417 shares outstanding at June 30, 2009.

(2) Based on 45,576,417 shares outstanding, which reflects shares outstanding at June 30, 2009 plus 1,000,000 shares issued by the
Company in connection with this offering.

(3) Amounts presented assume that the over-allotment option is exercised in full.

(4) Endeavour Capital IV, LLC is the general partner of the Endeavour Entities, and, except as noted below, has voting and dispositive
power with respect to the shares held by the Endeavour Entities. Messrs. Chad N. Heath and D. Mark Dorman, each of whom is a
managing director of Endeavour Capital IV, LLC and serves on our Board of Directors, disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares